All information is sourced from our manufacturer’s data and is intended for guidance only -  Valves Online can accept no liability for changes, omissions or errors.
Description
Description
An easy to fit 3/2 pilot solenoid valve that’s
compact, reliable and designed for quarter turn
actuation specifically intended for use with angled
seat and diaphragm valves. Various Voltages and
connections. Supplied with Plug connector.

www.valvesonline.co.uk    e-mail: sales@valvesonline.co.uk    © Valves Online Limited    Tel: 441822 855600
Order data
Type Code
Solenoid valve for single mounting/battery mounting 0322
Solenoid valve for direct mounting 0324
Solenoid valve for mounting to battery rail 0326
Nominal size Code
2
Body configuration Code
Multi-port version M
Connection Code
Threaded sockets DIN ISO 228 (GEMU 0322) 1
Threaded sockets DIN ISO 228 (GEMU 0324)
Hollow bolt G 1/4
14
Threaded sockets DIN ISO 228 (GEMU 0324)
Hollow bolt G 1/8
18
Threaded sockets DIN ISO 228 (GEMU 0324)
Hollow bolt M5
M5
Connection for GEMU battery rail (GEMU 0326) -
Valve body material Code
PA 6, Polyamide 74
Seal material Code
FPM 4
Control function Code
Normally closed (NC) 1
Normally open (NO) 2
Voltage/Frequency Code
24V DC C1
24V 50/60 Hz C4
120V 50/60Hz G4
230V 50/60 Hz L4
Other voltages on request
Electrical connection Code
Plug type A without cable socket 00*
Plug type A with cable socket, without cable 01
M12 plug (only 24V DC version) 02
M12 plug with cable socket, without cable
(only 24V DC version)
03
Plug type A with cable socket and 3m
encapsulated cable (only ATEX version)
05
* not available in control function normally open (NO) for
voltage/frequency C4, G4 and L4
Option Code
Without 00
ATEX version 01*
Manual override (only control function normally closed code 1)02
Silencer 03
ATEX version + manual override 04*
ATEX version + silencer 05*
Manual override + silencer (only control
function normally closed code 1)
06
ATEX version + manual override + silencer 07*
* only control function normally closed code 1 and electric
connection code 05
Max. operating pressure Code
10 bar 10
ATEX version 01*
Manual override (only control function normally closed code 1)02
Silencer 03
ATEX version + manual override 04*
Design Code
Standard -
Without paint adhesion interfering
substances such as silicone
0101
Manual override (only control function normally closed code 1)02
Silencer 03
ATEX version + manual override 04*
Order example 0322 2 M 1 74 4 1 C1 01 00 10
Type (code) 0322
Nominal size (code) 2
Body configuration (code) M
Connection (code) 1
Valve body material (code) 74
Seal material (code) 4
Control function (code) 1
Voltage/frequency (code) C1
Electrical connection (code) 01
Option (code) 00
Max. operating pressure (code)
Design (code) 10
Ordering note: Please order battery rail for GEMU 0326 and blanking plate separately (see page 8).
All information is sourced from our manufacturer’s data and is intended for guidance only -  Valves Online can accept no liability for changes, omissions or errors.
GE4501
www.valvesonline.co.uk    e-mail: sales@valvesonline.co.uk    © Valves Online Limited    Tel: 441822 855600
Dimensions [mm]
GEMU 0322
GEMU 0324
Connection Code
G 1/4 14
G 1/8 18
M5 M5
All information is sourced from our manufacturer’s data and is intended for guidance only -  Valves Online can accept no liability for changes, omissions or errors.
GE4501
Valves Online
Tel. + 44 1822 855600
Dimensions [mm]
GEMU 0326 with aluminium battery rail
Type Accessories Version
0322 1050 000 Z 01
Battery rail 2-fold 0326 000 Z BR 14 02
3-fold 0326 000 Z BR 14 03
4-fold 0326 000 Z BR 14 04
5-fold 0326 000 Z BR 14 05
6-fold 0326 000 Z BR 14 06
7-fold 0326 000 Z BR 14 07
8-fold 0326 000 Z BR 14 08
9-fold 0326 000 Z BR 14 09
10-fold 0326 000 Z BR 14 10
0326 000 Z BL 74 4
Article designation
0326
Mounting plate for DIN rail mounting
Blanking plate
GEMU 1050 Mounting plate for
DIN rail mounting
Battery rail
Blanking plate